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NAVIGACE STROJE

CZ GB

D

NAVIGATION OF THE MACHINE

NAVIGATION DER MASCHINE

RU НАВИГАЦИЯ МАШИНЫ

F

NAVIGATION DE LA MACHINE NAWIGACJA MASZYNY

PL

CZ  NÁHRADNÍ DÍL - STRANA

GB  SPARE PART - PAGE

 D   ERSATZTEILE - SEITE

RU  ЗАПЧАСТЬ - СТРАНИЦА

 F   PIÈCE DE RECHANGE - PAGE

PL  CZĘŚCI ZAMIENNE - STRONA

3-9

10-11

12

13

14-15

16

17-18

19-25

26-28

2



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

110006391

120009392

120009383

2230076407

22401468118

22401487019

1401907620

1401907521

3m1631344

3009673

44
1

3
20

21

1

7
7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7
7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

2

19

18

7

ZÁKLAD STROJE

CZ GB

D

FOOTING OF THE MACHINE

UNTERBAU DER MASCHINE

RU

ОСНОВАНИЕ МАШИНЫ

F

BÂTI DE LA MACHINE

PODSTAWA MASZYNY

PL

3



 

 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

110006391

120009392

430031124

240057615

240014256

440160078

240082349

4400758410

4401299512

4401823414

4401823515

16401823616

2900458417

2m0402131

8m0946440

20m1414342

8m1044443

10m0450350

20m0377551

8m1402861

20m1402962

3009673

1

2

10425162

12

42

51

8

12

10

51

51

50

42

40

62

61

43

15

14
16

6

50

40

51

42

9

62

61

4

50

50

40

61

5

42

51

8

62

17

31

ZÁKLAD STROJE

CZ GB

D

FOOTING OF THE MACHINE

UNTERBAU DER MASCHINE

RU

ОСНОВАНИЕ МАШИНЫ

F

BÂTI DE LA MACHINE
PODSTAWA MASZYNY

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1400604411

2400950513

1401907620

1401907521

4m1048834

2m0743641

3m1631344

4m0403948

4m0430155

2m0120360

1m1590065

3009673

21

20
48

55

65

41

60

11

44

13

44

44

13

34

ZÁKLAD STROJE

CZ GB

D

FOOTING OF THE MACHINE

UNTERBAU DER MASCHINE

RU

ОСНОВАНИЕ МАШИНЫ

F

BÂTI DE LA MACHINE

PODSTAWA MASZYNY

PL

5



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

2 2000939 1

3 2000938 1

26 3009144 1

27 3009145 1

28 m16283 6

36 4018169 4

38 3009752 1

39 3009765 1

45 m13565 6

46 m04355 26

47 m06461 2

52 m13009 6

53 m03683 26

54 m07147 2

63 m03718 8

64 m16282 6

70 m02579 2

72 m05683 2

66 m16293 4

3009673

66

36

46

26

53

70

36

54

63

2

47

72

53

63

45 64

28

52

46

38

66

52

70

36

36

54

63

47

72

3

27

39

53

46

46

53

63

28

64

45

ZÁKLAD STROJE

CZ GB

D

FOOTING OF THE MACHINE

UNTERBAU DER MASCHINE

RU

ОСНОВАНИЕ МАШИНЫ

F

BÂTI DE LA MACHINE

PODSTAWA MASZYNY

PL
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Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 1000639 1

28 m16283 6

29 4018278 1

30 4018309 1

37 3009751 1

45 m13565 6

46 m04355 26

52 m13009 6

53 m03683 26

63 m03718 8

64 m16282 6

67 3001210 1

3009673

67
1

52

63
28

64

45

29

30

37

53

46

ZÁKLAD STROJE

CZ GB

D

FOOTING OF THE MACHINE

UNTERBAU DER MASCHINE

RU

ОСНОВАНИЕ МАШИНЫ

F

BÂTI DE LA MACHINE
PODSTAWA MASZYNY

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

4m103531

4m104452

4m104463

9m131164

4m043656

4m043617

2m043668

2m043599

4m0436710

1m0677611

2m0331512

4m0436813

2m0331614

1m1129115

8001093-30001

15

14

10

8

9

10

7

6

4

11

2

7

1

12

4

7

1

3

2

13

4

6

4

10

9

8

4

SAMOLEPKY STROJE 

CZ GB

D

STICKERS MACHINES

AUFKLEBER MASCHINEN

RU

СТИКЕРЫ МАШИНЫ

F

VOITURE MACHINES NAKLEJKI MASZYNY

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

4m103531

4m104452

4m104463

9m131164

4m043695

4m043656

4m043617

4m0436710

2m0331512

4m0436813

2m0331614

8001093-30001

12

4

3

2

14

1

1

2

3

13

13

5

5

4

4

6

5

4

5

6

7

10

SAMOLEPKY STROJE 

CZ GB

D

STICKERS MACHINES

AUFKLEBER MASCHINEN

RU

СТИКЕРЫ МАШИНЫ

F

VOITURE MACHINES NAKLEJKI MASZYNY

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

18001094-3000110

3009681

10

HYDRAULIKA STROJE

CZ GB

D

MACHINE HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIK DER MASCHINE

RU ГИДРАВЛИКА МАШИНЫ

F

HYDRAULIQUE DE LA MACHINE HYDRAULIKA MASZYNY   

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

2m076481

2m039512

2m047613

2m038496

2m040227

4m0680310

4m0392511

2m0388912

4m0401013

4m1078014

9m1129415

4m0422317

 

8001094-30001

12

12

3

2

3

2

1

1

13

13

13

15

1

1

15

6

6

7

15

2

14

11

17

10

10

15

3

14

11

17

HYDRAULIC 

COMPONENTS:

M16 x 1,5 - 60Nm

M22 x 1,5 - 140Nm

G 3/8 - 95 Nm

HYDRAULIKA STROJE

CZ GB

D

MACHINE HYDRAULICS

HYDRAULIK DER MASCHINE

RU ГИДРАВЛИКА МАШИНЫ

F

HYDRAULIQUE DE LA MACHINE HYDRAULIKA MASZYNY   

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192231

140192052

140192263

140192064

2m104545

1m107366

1401073410

1m1300311

2m0430112

2m1249313

1m0376814

1400049537

1m0250538

3009644

11

38

4

5

14

1

37

5

12

2

3

13

10

6

DEFLEKTOR 

CZ GB

D

DEFLECTOR

DEFLEKTOR

RU ДЕФЛЕКТОР

F

DÉFLECTEUR 

DEFLEKTOR

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192251

140192272

140192063

140192264

1m130039

1401073410

2m1045411

1m1073612

2m0430113

2m1249314

1m0376815

1400049521

1m0250522

3009656

9

22

21

1

11

13

2

4

3

10

12

14

11

15

DEFLEKTOR

CZ GB

D

DEFLECTOR 

DEFLEKTOR

RU ДЕФЛЕКТОР

F

DÉFLECTEUR

DEFLOKTOR

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192471

240192452

1m162745

1m166286

6m1668710

6m0377515

4019075

1

10

6

10

15

15

15

2

5

TERČ PŘEDNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT FRONT DISC

SCHILD, VORDERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ПЕРЕДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ

F

CIBLE AVANT GAUCHE TARCZA PRZEDNIA LEWA

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140192471

240192452

1m162735

1m166286

6m1668710

6m0377515

4019076

6

10

5

10

1

15

2

15

15

TERČ PŘEDNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT FRONT DISC

SCHILD, VORDERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ПЕРЕДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE AVANT DROITE TARCZA PRZEDNIA PRAWA

PL
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Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140144271

140144282

140146783

140146794

140148596

2m0062610

2m0450311

2m0946413

5m0368314

2m1403015

3m1448216

1m1464217

4m1464918

1m1465019

1m0441220

1m0430121

1m1073654

1401884955

2m0377557

2m0625358

1401885159

3007640

11

3

20

21

14

14

16

1

4

13

6

15

18

10

17

14

18

2

10

19

18

18

SLUPICE

CZ GB

D

TINE

PFLUGSÄULE

RU

СТОЙКА 

F

ÉTANÇON SŁUPICA 

PL

57

58

55

59

16



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

430049651

3009677

1

1

1

1

SADA 

CZ GB

D

SET

SATZ

RU

КОМПЛЕКТ

F

KIT ZESTAW

PL

17



Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 4009502 2

2 4009501 2

3 4008234 2

4 4009504 4

5 4009499 1

10 m05898 1

11 m14143 4

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

15 m06233 1

16 m03775 4

20 m02866 8

25 m10312 2

26 m10454 2

28 m05587 2

3004965

20

16

11

16

11

11

11

16

1

1

4

2

4

15

26

20

20

20

5

28

28

20

20

4

10

3

25

3

TÁHLO

CZ GB

D

DRAWBAR

STANGE

RU

ТЯГА

F

TIGE DE TRACTION

PRĘTPL

16

18



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130100881

230036762

2300970110

1300970211

3009689

10

11

10

2

1

2

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

19



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

230036762

140181876

140194457

2300970110

7401933224

6401712425

12401680928

6401403429

14m0604651

24m1115452

28m1467254

12m0424956

24m1043961

28m1384662

38m0368366

12m0120870

50m0398873

6m15625100

3009689

2

56 70 25

100

28

73

61

29

52

62

54

7

6

10

66

24

51

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

20



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

230036762

140181675

140194468

2300970110

7401933224

6401712425

12401680928

6401403429

14m0604651

24m1115452

28m1467254

12m0424956

24m1043961

28m1384662

38m0368366

12m0120870

50m0398873

6m15625100

3009689

2

56 70 25

28

100

29

73

61

51

24

8

10

66

52

5

62

54

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

21



 

 

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 3010088 1

3 4018189 1

4 4018188 1

11 3009702 1

24 4019332 7

25 4017124 6

28 4016809 12

29 4014034 6

51 m06046 14

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

52 m11154 24

54 m14672 28

56 m04249 12

61 m10439 24

62 m13846 28

66 m03683 38

70 m01208 12

73 m03988 50

100 m15625 6

3009689

1

3

4

52

62

54

11

66

24

51

56 70 25

61

7329

100

28

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

22



 

 

 

 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

3401933612

1300970413

3401933514

1300977715

1300976416

1401946217

1401946318

1300968619

1300968520

6401831621

26400675422

26900189323

12400250526

12400675627

2m1029438

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

12m0435550

4m1442353

12m1364155

26m0943757

4m0430160

4m1215064

26m0130565

38m0368366

30m0121471

14m0121972

50m0398873

6m0914185

6m0943686

12m1045488

6m0704890

3009689

53

60

71

72

14

12

12

14

16

15

13

19

17

18

64

20

38

12

66

26

66 72

55

21

14

50

90

86

85

88

66

72

27

50

27

26

65

73

71

22

23

57

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

23



 

Pcs.Part NumberPos.

130100891

6830036702

68m1061810

68m0130515

68m0398820

 

3010088

15

2

20

10

12

15

20

10

2

M12 (10.9) - 122Nm

1

2

2

15

20

10

2

1

2

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

24



 

Pos. Part Number Pcs.

1 3003673 1

2 3003670 20

5 m10618 20

6 m01305 20

7 m03988 20

 

3003676

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

5

2

7

2

5

6

6

7

M12 (10.9) - 122Nm

6

5 2

7

1

2

VÁLEC

CZ GB

D

ROLLER 

WALZE

RU

КАТОК

F

ROULEAU WAŁ 

PL

25



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140193081

140193092

140192493

1m1627310

1,4m1662811

1m0249712

3m1663720

4m1668721

7m0377525

2m0119730

3009685

10

30

20

12

21

21

1

25

3

25

11

25

2

TERČ ZADNÍ PRAVÝ 

CZ GB

D

RIGHT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, RECHTES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ПРАВЫЙ

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE DROITE

TARCZA TYLNA PRAWA

PL

26



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

140193081

140193092

140192493

140193175

1m1627410

1,4m1662811

1m0249712

3m1663720

4m1668721

7m0377525

2m0119730

3009686

1

21

20

12

30

5

2

3

25

25

11

25

10

TERČ ZADNÍ LEVÝ 

CZ GB

D

LEFT REAR DISC

SCHILD, HINTERES, LINKES RU

ЩИТОК ЗАДНИЙ ЛЕВЫЙ 

F

CIBLE ARRIÈRE GAUCHE

TARCZA TYLNA LEWA

PL

27



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m053711

2m117592

2m012003

2m012954

3001210

2

1

3

4

VÝSTRAŽNÝ TROJÚHELNÍK

CZ GB

D

EMERGENCY TRIANGLE

WARNDREIECK

RU

ЗНАК АВАРИЙНОЙ ОСТАНОВКИ

F

TRIANGLE D’AVERTISSEMENT TRÓJKĄT OSTRZEGAWCZY
PL

28



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m167691

4m055623

4m055974

4m105916

4m062367

4m168618

50m0556630

3008987

SVĚTELNÁ SADA 

CZ GB

D

LIGHTING SET

LEUCHTENSATZ

RU

ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КОМПЛЕКТ

F

KIT LUMINEUX

ZESTAW OŚWIETLENIA

PL

3

4

8

7

6

1

1

29



Pcs.Part NumberPos.

1m158621

1m147782

2m148654

2m147775

1m158639

m16769

5

4

2

1

9

SVĚTELNÁ SADA 

CZ GB

D

LIGHTING SET

LEUCHTENSATZ

RU

ОСВЕТИТЕЛЬНЫЙ КОМПЛЕКТ

F

KIT LUMINEUX

ZESTAW OŚWIETLENIA

PL

30



SOUPRAVA TĚSNIVA PÍSTNIC

CZ GB

D

SEALING SET FOR PISTON RODS 

KOLBENSTANGENDICHTUNGSMITTELSATZ

RU КОМПЛЕКТ ПРОКЛАДОК ЦИЛИНДРОВ

F

SET DE GARNITURE DES TIGES DE PISTON ZESTAW USZCZELEK TRZPIENIA TŁOKA

PL

9004584 - 63/32-400

Pos Part number Pcs

2 m05442 2

31


